APA-1

11/96
TRANSMITTAL SHEET FOR
NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION
Control 335 Department or Agency Environmental Management

Rule No. 335-3-8-.31

Rule Title: CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers

New Amend X  Repeal Adopt by Reference

Would the absence of the proposed rule
significantly harm or endanger the public health,
welfare, or safety? . NO

Is there a reasonable relationship between the
state’s police power and the protection of the
public health, safety, or welfare? YES

Is there another, less restrictive method of
regulation available that could adequately protect
the public? NO

Does the proposed rule have the effect of directly or
indirectly increasing the costs of any goods or
services involved and, if so, to what degree? NO

[s the increase in cost, if any, more harmful to the
public than the harm that might result from the
absence of the proposed rule? NO

Are all facets of the rulemaking process designed
solely for the purpose of, and so they have, as their
primary effect, the protection of the public? YES

*************************************************************************************

Does the proposed rule have an economic impact? NO

If the proposed rule has an economic impact, the proposed rule is required to be
accompanied by a fiscal note prepared in accordance with subsection (f) of section 41-
22-23, Code of Alabama 1975.

*************************************************************************************

Certification of Authorized Official

[ certify that the attached proposed rule has been proposed in full compliance with the
requirements of Chapter 22, Title 41, Code of Alabama 1975, and that it conforms to
all applicable filing requirements of the Administrative Procedure Division of the
Legislative Reference Service.

N
/f) \l /,,"‘; ]
Signature of certifying officer // (LJ{;,LZ

o
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Date September 20, 2011




APA-2
11/96

ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT
AIR DIVISION

AGENCY NAME:

RULE NO. 3 TITLE:

INTENDED ACTION:

of Rules 335-3-8-.05

NOTICE OF INTENDED ACTION

Department of Environmental Management

335-3-8-.05
335-3-8-.06

335-3-8-.07
335-3-8-.08
335-3-8-.09
335-3-8-.10
335-3-8-.11
335-3-8-.12
335-3-8-.13
335-3-8-.14
335-3-8-.15

335-3-8-.16
335-3-8-.17

335-3-8-.18
335-3-8-.20
335-3-8-.21
335-3-8-.22
335-3-8-.23
335-3-8-.24
335-3-8-.25
335-3-8-.26

335-3-8-.27
335-3-8-.29

335-3-8-.30

335-3-8-.31

335-3-8-.32

335-3-8-.33

NOx Budget Trading Prosram (Repeal/New)
Authorized Account Representative for NOx Budget
Sources (Repeal/New)

Permits (Repeal)

Compliance Certification {Repeal)

NOx Allowance Allocations {Repeal)

NOx Allowance Tracking System {Repeal)

NOx Allowance Transtfers {Repeal)

Monitoring and Reporting {(Repeal)

Individual Unit Opt Ins (Repeal)

New Combustion Sources (Repeal/New)
Standards for New Combined Cycle Electric
Generating Units (Repeal/ New)

CAIR NOx Annual Trading Program (Repeal)
CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx
Sources (Repeal)

CAIR Permits (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Allowance Allocations {Repeal)

CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking Svstem (Repeal)
CAIR NOx Allowance Transfers {Repeal)

CAIR Monitoring and Reporting (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Opt-in Units {Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Trading Program {Repeal)
CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR N Ox
Qzone Season Sources {Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Permits {Repeal)
CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Allocations
(Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Tracking
System (Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers
(Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting
{Repeal)

CAIR NOx Ozone Season Opt-in Units {Repeal)

Revise Division 3 of the ADEM Administrative Code with the deletion
(NOx Budget Trading Program); 335-3-8-.06 {Authorized Account

Representative for NOx Budget Sources); 335-3-8-.07 (Permits); 335-3-8-.08 (Compliance
Certification); 335-3-8-.09 (NOx Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.10 {NOx Allowance Tracking



System); 335-3-8-.11 (NO« Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-.12 {(Monitoring and Reporting); 335-
3-8-.13 (Individual Unit Opt Ins); 335-3-8-.16 (CAIR NOx Annual Trading Program); 335-3-8-
17 (CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Sources); 335-3-8-.18 (CAIR Permits); Rule
335-3-8-.20 (CAIR NOx Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.21 ({CAIR NOx Allowance Tracking
Systemn); Rule 335-3-8-.22 (CAIR NOx Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-.23 {CAIR Monitoring and
Reporting); Rule 335-3-8-.24 (CAIR NOx Opt-in Units); 335-3-8-.25 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season
Trading Program); Rule 335-3-8-.6 (CAIR Designated Representative for CAIR NOx Ozone
Season Sources); Rule 335-3-8-27 {CAIR NOx Ozone Season Permits); Rule 335-3-8-.29 (CAIR
NOx Ozone Season Allowance Allocations); 335-3-8-.30 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance
Tracking System); Rule 335-3-8-.31 (CAIR NOx Ozone Season Allowance Transfers); 335-3-8-
32 {CAIR NOx Ozone Season Monitoring and Reporting); and 335-3-8-.33 (CAIR NOx Ozone
Season Opt-in Units). Rules 334-3-8-.14 (New Combustion Sources) and 334-3-8-.15
[Standards for New Combined Cvcle Electric Generating Units) are being relocated to 335-3-8-
05 and 335-3-8-.06: respectively.

SUBSTANCE OF PROPOSED ACTION:

Revisions to the Division 3 Code are being proposed to delete Rules 335-3-8-.05; 335-3-8-.06;
335-3-8-.07; 335-3-8-.08: 335-3-8-.09; 335-3-8-.10; 335-3-8-.11; 335-3-8-.12: 335-3-8-.13;
335-3-8-.14; 335-3-8-.15;: 335-3-8-.16; 335-3-8-.17: 335-3-8-.18; 335-3-8-.20; 335-3-8-.21;
335-3-8-22; 335-3-8-.23: 335-3-8-.24; 335-3-8-.25; 335-3-8-.26; 335-3-8-.27; 335-3-8-.29:
335-3-8-.30; 335-3-8-31: 335-3-8-.32; and 335-3-8-.33 in order to be consistent with Federal
Rules. Rules 334-3-8-.14 {(New Combustion Sources); and 334-3-8-.15 (Standards for New

Combined Cycle Electric Generating Units) are being relocated to 335-3-8-.05 and 335-3-8-.06;
respectively.

TIME, PLACE, MANNER OF PRESENTING VIEWS:

Comments may be submitted in writing or orally at a public hearing to be held 10:00 a.m.,

November 9, 2011, in the ADEM Hearing Room, 1400 Coliseum Blvd., Montgomery, Alabama
36110.

FINAL DATE FOR COMMENT AND COMPLETION OF NOTICE: November 10, 2011.

CONTACT PERSON AT AGENCY: Chris Howard (334) 271-7878

Lance R. LeEleur
Director




REPEAL

Transfers-—Reserved

335-3-8-.31

.

NOx—Ozone

X

AL

faw g

x—Ozeone—Season—allowance
a—format. cnaecificad bz +laa
A AN TIITCTW uyvux;;wu UJ Lo B 3 wey

T

tdatratar
FITLIITITIOTT O T O

o-theAdri
Lo i )

T

tha tramafos. ¢
Ittt r

t

1

shall-subm
ML ACITE ORI TITIw

I noIlY

Season-allowancetranafar

ASrAwicav ive s sy Ly ey s ws v

413
T

alemanta
CZAZ ==avr 2 25 o

Z3IIILE.
TOTORWIITIY

follaxw

lhade—tha
LE S Qwr g o= 3 wamy w i 4wl

PR Vol

>z g3 ==wy

Tyttt

transafer-ahall

tranacfaraa
LACLI I

ana

Ity

trancifaras
CATATINITOTOT

p2 % 3wy

sumbera—for hoth. tha
HOF—B36tit

TIRLLXL Ty

aoooliemt
rctoTtt

T

Thea

J‘f’\l
T

Seeolintd
oTotTTIv

P

st et o
Tt oOT 20

T IR

CAIR

tha
¥ 4~

of

S3atiire
DITETTOTO T

narme. and
TIIIE

TIeErye

T

el Tha

o7

of
o

aub-{hi

AT rapT{iy

falAathham B fhatese aco
\(A, Ty LLRTENY L W AVARNTTIINTIY \Auj "4 \\/ LA
f graf } & > R ;X ;ZSHE SE&SBH &He“&“&ee Hai}s{efa E}}e

m—-siibnaraor
ey

ey

LAY AV ACERY
}id 1 d

davsAfexcant-aga-nrowvided

ronafar I
tHHRDTeT

asllowannca t
W CE

S anaan
ooty OH

NO Ozonea.
ER AL Sampw iy siv s 3w

CAIR

racotrd-—a
TLATOTCr oo rx

1
Wittt

XALE

imateator

XTI Tioreor

Adra

la

ety

(1 of thaa 11
A LINT

wader-naracranh
ym (As& uy;; \ j.’ L

oI Cer

v submitted

DITTUITETTT Y Tttt

16— Carrect

Tha trancfar
Iy tOr

d-and. that
I.JULLU\A SALIA LA AT

a—control-naeria
S-CORFoO+

tranafer deadlinae for
AACTITITTIII T I0Y

CICrrrioyrtr

melades—any—CAIR-NOy—Ozone-Se

CITUTTIrorwoartoo

ftar-tha-alloawanca

163 E i3

LTt rorr-oe e

racordat

1-aoftar
FATLTCIERITOT

R 2BV for thea

1

not-ha racaordad 111t

1

VWIITITOTTIO G OTCo et e

nafer-deadline i
reaaine
e—dediret

Ty eTT

alowancaetea
RO wWwor e o

d-hefore-ciich
Peroa1erore-5teh
tha Adm

L % 3 oy

VAL

5.2
TR OOO-O-Or OOt

1 under rmila.2
ALININT

3OFIEL

TRt IOoTIYYyY

comaletac. th
compietes—ta

vt eator

TATITITTIF T Tt O

16
TTTIVY

ef—th

{33
7

st-boaraceank
Rl SA SR e ey S r ey

aof
o

AT AN

g
eI OTIITOTITYy

T

thea

Ireaeat

TIITT

ta
Tt

e

3

TOXTIVY

£

1O

{fe}-Where—aCAIR - NO.

racordat
ooortratior:

of-racordation of
AT TGO IO T o

iness—caxe
HeS5aays

S hua

110

+ha

1

JAL
vrtrtih—o-ots

1O

recaordat
TCCOoTCrat1ioh:

ifeation-—of
rorennreoatIortor

Nat

{33
T

a-CAIR-NOy
the—Ad
trie

s f

TP TOTITTerTrvOsir—oe

1

ttranracantat

TZATT T Torer Tt

tha-CAIR autharizad. accaiin

LRI IO

L natifi
Fotity

IA73
VWILE

inisatratar

TXTITIITIDITI Gt OT

8-197



8-198



